
Brevard (8-3,3-1 USA South) -vs- Furman (7-7,0-0 SoCon)
12/30/25 at Timmons Arena, Greenville, SC

 
 

 
 
Brevard 54

Furman 110

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 481
Site: Timmons Arena, Greenville, SC
Referees: Amanda Anderson, Dominique Dawson, Tim Buckner

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Brevard 16 11 14 13 54
Furman 28 27 33 22 110

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Petty-Wilkins,Jada * 25 7-16 2-7 3-4 1-5 6 2 2 6 1 1 19
24 Miller,Olivia * 27 3-7 0-0 0-2 3-7 10 2 0 7 1 0 6
10 Morris,Analee * 21 1-6 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 6 0 0 3
05 Hill,Aleysha * 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 0 2
23 Johnson,Kayden * 19 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 2 1
22 Rhone,Christena 27 3-12 3-11 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 4 0 1 9
13 Rankin,Malayka 17 2-6 0-2 3-4 1-0 1 4 0 2 0 0 7
02 Gentry,Kenadi 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
04 Carnathan,Marlee 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
33 Pettibone,Schuyler 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 Noble,Kennedie 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Jean,Kayla 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
12 Watkins,Alisha 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 7-26 9-14 13-24 37 15 8 29 3 4 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00% 3-7   42.86% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-4   25.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-5   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22% 3-10   30.00% 2-2   100.00%
Total 19-58   32.8% 7-26   26.9% 9-14   64.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Coyle,Clare * 20 8-13 0-0 2-3 4-6 10 1 3 1 1 1 18
00 Bailey,Lauren * 24 5-10 5-10 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 15
05 McGowens,Raina * 24 5-12 0-1 3-6 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 3 13
04 Parnell,Kyraha * 19 4-5 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 5 10
10 Stuart,Chantelle * 17 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 6 3 1 1 6
01 Ervin,Alyssa 22 3-8 1-5 6-9 0-3 3 3 2 2 2 3 13
03 Pearl,Sophia 19 4-9 4-6 0-0 2-0 2 2 5 1 0 1 12
11 Taylor,Samaria 14 2-7 0-2 3-6 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 4 7
23 King,Brooklyn 17 2-8 1-3 0-2 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 2 5
21 Berry,Tyriana 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 1 1 1 4
24 Warren,Channing 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 0 4
13 Englert,Hilary 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 41-83 12-28 16-28 25-29 54 17 24 10 7 22 110

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 12-20   60.00% 4-5   80.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-21   38.10% 2-8   25.00% 9-15   60.00%
3rd Quarter 12-18   66.67% 5-7   71.43% 4-7   57.14%
4th Quarter 9-24   37.50% 1-8   12.50% 3-4   75.00%
Total 41-83   49.4% 12-28   42.9% 16-28   57.1%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 31
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 48 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
09:46 MISS LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PARNELL,KYRAHA
09:42 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by PARNELL,KYRAHA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 09:29
09:18 MISS LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,CHANTELLE
09:14 TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE

STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 09:14
TURNOVER  by HILL,ALEYSHA 09:08

09:08 STEAL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA

09:03 0-4 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by PARNELL,KYRAHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 08:39 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by HILL,ALEYSHA --

08:16 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by PARNELL,KYRAHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COYLE,CLARE

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 08:00
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:47 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARNELL,KYRAHA

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 07:33
07:11 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALEYSHA --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 06:48

06:48 STEAL  by COYLE,CLARE
06:40 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ANALEE(in the paint) 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by PARNELL,KYRAHA
06:08 3-13 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE
05:59 SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN
05:59 SUB OUT by COYLE,CLARE
05:59 SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
05:59 SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
05:59 SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE
05:59 SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA
05:59 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA
05:59 SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
05:59 SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN
05:59 SUB IN by WARREN,CHANNING

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 05:54
05:54 BLOCK  by WARREN,CHANNING

REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,KAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by HILL,ALEYSHA 05:47
SUB OUT by HILL,ALEYSHA 05:47
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ANALEE 05:47
SUB OUT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 05:47
SUB IN by RANKIN,MALAYKA 05:47
SUB IN by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 05:47
SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:47

05:35 MISS LAYUP by ERVIN,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 05:19

05:19 STEAL  by KING,BROOKLYN
05:12 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,CHANNING
05:06 3-15 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by WARREN,CHANNING(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:06



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:06
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:47 5-15 H 10

04:31 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA
-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

TURNOVER  by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 04:15
04:02 5-21 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,CHANNING
03:46 FOUL  by WARREN,CHANNING
03:46 SUB OUT by WARREN,CHANNING
03:46 SUB IN by BERRY,TYRIANA

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 03:46 6-21 H 15
MISS FT by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:33 TURNOVER  by KING,BROOKLYN

STEAL  by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 03:33
MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,MALAYKA 03:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TYRIANA
03:18 MISS LAYUP by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RHONE,CHRISTENA --
TURNOVER  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 03:10

03:10 STEAL  by PEARL,SOPHIA
03:03 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KING,BROOKLYN
FOUL  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 03:01

03:01 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
03:01 SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 03:01
SUB IN by JEAN,KAYLA 03:01

03:01 MISS FT by KING,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:01 MISS FT by KING,BROOKLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TYRIANA

02:56 6-23 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BERRY,TYRIANA(in the paint)
02:36 FOUL  by PEARL,SOPHIA
02:36 SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA
02:36 SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN
02:36 SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE
02:36 SUB IN by ENGLERT,HILARY

SUB OUT by MILLER,OLIVIA 02:36
SUB IN by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 02:36
GOOD FT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 02:36 7-23 H 16
GOOD FT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 02:36 8-23 H 15

02:19 8-25 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 01:59

-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TYRIANA
01:52 TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE

STEAL  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 01:52
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 01:40 11-25 H 14

01:18 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWENS,RAINA
REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --

01:18 FOUL  by BERRY,TYRIANA
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by BERRY,TYRIANA
00:54 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ENGLERT,HILARY

-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE
00:54 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:52 FOUL  by STUART,CHANTELLE
00:52 SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
00:52 SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,MALAYKA(in the paint) 00:37 13-28 H 15
ASSIST  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --

00:21 TURNOVER  by BERRY,TYRIANA



00:21 SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE
00:21 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA

GOOD 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 00:04 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by RHONE,CHRISTENA --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
10:00 SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB OUT by ENGLERT,HILARY
10:00 SUB OUT by BERRY,TYRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by COYLE,CLARE
10:00 SUB IN by PARNELL,KYRAHA
10:00 SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE
09:53 TURNOVER  by COYLE,CLARE

MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,MALAYKA(in the paint) 09:31
-- REBOUND DEF by STUART,CHANTELLE

09:11 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by RHONE,CHRISTENA --
TURNOVER  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 09:03

09:03 STEAL  by STUART,CHANTELLE
08:59 16-31 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 08:44
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,KAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 08:27 18-31 H 13

08:10 MISS JUMPER by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PARNELL,KYRAHA

08:05 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA
REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 07:52 20-31 H 11

07:29 20-33 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 07:02

07:02 STEAL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
FOUL  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 06:58

06:58 SUB OUT by STUART,CHANTELLE
06:58 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by JEAN,KAYLA 06:58
SUB OUT by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 06:58
SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 06:58
SUB IN by MORRIS,ANALEE 06:58
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 06:58
SUB IN by MILLER,OLIVIA 06:58

06:58 20-34 H 14 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
06:58 MISS FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 06:46

06:46 STEAL  by BAILEY,LAUREN
06:39 20-36 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,LAUREN
SUB OUT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 06:24
SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA 06:24
TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 06:10

06:10 STEAL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
FOUL  by MILLER,OLIVIA 06:06

06:06 MISS FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:06 MISS FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --

05:43 FOUL  by BAILEY,LAUREN
05:43 SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN



05:43 SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA
05:43 SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA
05:43 SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

MISS FT by MILLER,OLIVIA 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,OLIVIA 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE
FOUL  by MORRIS,ANALEE 05:33

05:33 MISS FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:33 20-37 H 17 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 05:25

05:25 STEAL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA
05:17 20-39 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ANALEE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
05:17 MISS JUMPER by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
05:17 MISS TIPIN by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE
05:17 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:08

05:08 BLOCK  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA

FOUL  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 04:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:21
SUB OUT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 04:21
SUB IN by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 04:21

04:21 20-40 H 20 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
04:21 20-41 H 21 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 04:17
04:17 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

04:13 20-43 H 23
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:52 22-43 H 21
03:46 MISS LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE
FOUL  by MORRIS,ANALEE 03:43

03:43 22-44 H 22 GOOD FT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
03:43 22-45 H 23 GOOD FT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
03:43 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
03:43 SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MORRIS,ANALEE 03:43
SUB IN by RANKIN,MALAYKA 03:43
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA
03:33 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,ALYSSA

STEAL  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 03:33
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 03:23
REBOUND OFF by NOBLE,KENNEDIE --
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 03:20

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
FOUL  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 03:15

03:15 SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
03:15 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA
03:15 22-46 H 24 GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
03:15 MISS FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 03:15
SUB IN by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER 03:15
MISS LAYUP by NOBLE,KENNEDIE(in the paint) 03:00



-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE
02:53 MISS 3PTR by MCGOWENS,RAINA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:47 SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
02:47 SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN
02:47 22-49 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA
GOOD LAYUP by RANKIN,MALAYKA(in the paint) 02:29 24-49 H 25

02:17 MISS LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE

FOUL  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 02:16
02:16 SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:16 SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
02:16 24-50 H 26 GOOD FT by COYLE,CLARE
02:16 MISS FT by COYLE,CLARE

-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
02:03 MISS LAYUP by PEARL,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by COYLE,CLARE
02:00 24-52 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)
01:49 FOUL  by KING,BROOKLYN
01:49 SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN
01:49 SUB IN by PARNELL,KYRAHA
01:47 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

MISS LAYUP by RANKIN,MALAYKA(in the paint) 01:36
01:36 BLOCK  by COYLE,CLARE

-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE
01:28 MISS 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by NOBLE,KENNEDIE --
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 01:18

01:18 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
01:12 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER --
TURNOVER  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 00:49

00:36 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by PARNELL,KYRAHA
00:17 24-54 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA
FOUL  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:17

00:17 24-55 H 31 GOOD FT by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:06 27-55 H 28

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
10:00 SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN
10:00 SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA
10:00 SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA

SUB OUT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 10:00
SUB OUT by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 10:00
SUB OUT by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,ALEYSHA 10:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,ANALEE 10:00
SUB IN by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 10:00
FOUL  by MILLER,OLIVIA 09:48

09:48 27-56 H 29 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
09:48 27-57 H 30 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA



09:48 27-58 H 31 GOOD FT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

09:36 27-60 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by COYLE,CLARE
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
09:18 27-62 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 09:02

08:50 MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,ALEYSHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:44 29-62 H 33
ASSIST  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --

08:29 29-64 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by PARNELL,KYRAHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COYLE,CLARE

TURNOVER  by MILLER,OLIVIA 08:14
08:14 STEAL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA

08:08 29-66 H 37
GOOD JUMPER by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 07:42 31-66 H 35
07:42 FOUL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA

GOOD FT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 07:42 32-66 H 34
07:33 32-68 H 36 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(in the paint)
07:25 FOUL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
07:16 FOUL  by COYLE,CLARE

TURNOVER  by HILL,ALEYSHA 07:13
07:13 STEAL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

FOUL  by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 07:09
07:08 32-69 H 37 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(fastbreak)
07:08 MISS FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALEYSHA --
07:06 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

06:48 32-71 H 39
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 06:30

06:30 STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA
06:25 32-73 H 41 GOOD LAYUP by COYLE,CLARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
06:12 SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
06:12 SUB OUT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA
06:12 SUB IN by BAILEY,LAUREN
06:12 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by HILL,ALEYSHA 06:12
SUB OUT by MORRIS,ANALEE 06:12
SUB IN by RANKIN,MALAYKA 06:12
SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA 06:12
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 06:05 34-73 H 39

06:05 FOUL  by PEARL,SOPHIA
MISS FT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 06:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:05 SUB OUT by COYLE,CLARE
06:05 SUB IN by ENGLERT,HILARY
06:05 FOUL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA

MISS FT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 06:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 06:05 35-73 H 38

05:55 TURNOVER  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:17
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,OLIVIA --



MISS TIPIN by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 05:12
REBOUND OFF by RANKIN,MALAYKA --
MISS JUMPER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:54 35-76 H 41 GOOD 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA

-- ASSIST  by PARNELL,KYRAHA
TURNOVER  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA
04:34 MISS LAYUP by PARNELL,KYRAHA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MILLER,OLIVIA 04:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:34
04:34 SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
04:34 SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN
04:32 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 04:13
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 04:09 37-76 H 39
FOUL  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 03:51

03:40 37-79 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 03:08
REBOUND OFF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
MISS TIPIN by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ENGLERT,HILARY
03:03 BLOCK  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
02:52 MISS JUMPER by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by RANKIN,MALAYKA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BROOKLYN
02:41 SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
02:41 SUB OUT by ENGLERT,HILARY
02:41 SUB IN by PARNELL,KYRAHA
02:41 SUB IN by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:32 37-82 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by KING,BROOKLYN

-- ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA
TURNOVER  by RHONE,CHRISTENA 02:16

02:16 STEAL  by PARNELL,KYRAHA
02:12 37-85 H 48 GOOD 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PARNELL,KYRAHA
MISS LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(in the paint) 01:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
FOUL  by RANKIN,MALAYKA 01:40

01:40 SUB OUT by PARNELL,KYRAHA
01:40 SUB IN by WARREN,CHANNING

SUB OUT by RANKIN,MALAYKA 01:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,KAYDEN 01:40
SUB IN by CARNATHAN,MARLEE 01:40
SUB IN by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:40 MISS FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:36 39-85 H 46
ASSIST  by RHONE,CHRISTENA --

01:26 39-88 H 49 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by PEARL,SOPHIA

MISS LAYUP by MILLER,OLIVIA(in the paint) 00:56
00:56 BLOCK  by KING,BROOKLYN

REBOUND OFF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 00:51



-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BROOKLYN
00:40 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:21 FOUL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA

GOOD FT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 00:21 40-88 H 48
GOOD FT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 00:21 41-88 H 47

00:06 MISS LAYUP by PEARL,SOPHIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 00:06

-- REBOUND OFF by PEARL,SOPHIA
00:04 TURNOVER  by PEARL,SOPHIA

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Brevard Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Furman
SUB OUT by NOBLE,KENNEDIE 10:00
SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,ALEYSHA 10:00
SUB IN by MORRIS,ANALEE 10:00

09:43 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by PEARL,SOPHIA

09:32 MISS LAYUP by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,BROOKLYN

09:29 41-90 H 49 GOOD TIPIN by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ANALEE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
09:09 MISS LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA --
TURNOVER  by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 08:51

08:41 41-92 H 51 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,CHANNING(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BAILEY,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,ANALEE 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

08:19 SUB OUT by PEARL,SOPHIA
08:19 SUB IN by STUART,CHANTELLE

SUB OUT by PETTY-WILKINS,JADA 08:19
SUB IN by RHONE,CHRISTENA 08:19

08:02 MISS 3PTR by KING,BROOKLYN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,OLIVIA --
GOOD JUMPER by CARNATHAN,MARLEE(in the paint) 07:49 43-92 H 49

07:31 MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
-- REBOUND OFF by KING,BROOKLYN

07:27 MISS JUMPER by KING,BROOKLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILLER,OLIVIA 07:24
SUB IN by JEAN,KAYLA 07:24

07:23 43-95 H 52 GOOD 3PTR by BAILEY,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE

MISS JUMPER by JEAN,KAYLA 07:13
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,KAYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,ANALEE 07:06 46-95 H 49
ASSIST  by JEAN,KAYLA --

06:46 TURNOVER  by STUART,CHANTELLE
06:46 SUB OUT by KING,BROOKLYN
06:46 SUB IN by COYLE,CLARE

MISS JUMPER by RHONE,CHRISTENA(in the paint) 06:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE

06:21 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,CHANNING(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RHONE,CHRISTENA --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,ALEYSHA 06:14
REBOUND OFF by JEAN,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 06:02



-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE
05:43 46-97 H 51 GOOD JUMPER by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by COYLE,CLARE

05:23 46-99 H 53
GOOD LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by STUART,CHANTELLE
GOOD 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 05:06 49-99 H 50
ASSIST  by HILL,ALEYSHA --

04:46 MISS JUMPER by COYLE,CLARE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by BAILEY,LAUREN
04:44 SUB OUT by WARREN,CHANNING
04:44 SUB IN by ERVIN,ALYSSA
04:44 SUB IN by BERRY,TYRIANA
04:44 MISS 3PTR by ERVIN,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGOWENS,RAINA
FOUL  by JEAN,KAYLA 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by COYLE,CLARE
04:40 SUB IN by KING,BROOKLYN

04:40
49-
100 H 51 GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA

04:40
49-
101 H 52 GOOD FT by MCGOWENS,RAINA

04:33 FOUL  by ERVIN,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,ANALEE(in the paint) 04:20

04:20 BLOCK  by STUART,CHANTELLE
REBOUND OFF by MORRIS,ANALEE --
MISS 3PTR by RHONE,CHRISTENA 04:15

-- REBOUND DEF by STUART,CHANTELLE

04:06
49-
103 H 54 GOOD LAYUP by STUART,CHANTELLE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HILL,ALEYSHA(in the paint) 03:54
03:54 BLOCK  by BERRY,TYRIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA
03:43 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TYRIANA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STUART,CHANTELLE
03:35 MISS LAYUP by MCGOWENS,RAINA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CARNATHAN,MARLEE 03:35
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HILL,ALEYSHA 03:35
SUB OUT by JEAN,KAYLA 03:35
SUB OUT by RHONE,CHRISTENA 03:35
SUB IN by GENTRY,KENADI 03:35
SUB IN by WATKINS,ALISHA 03:35
SUB IN by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER 03:35

03:35
49-
105 H 56 GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by CARNATHAN,MARLEE 03:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ERVIN,ALYSSA

02:56
49-
107 H 58 GOOD JUMPER by ERVIN,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

02:56 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:56

02:56 SUB OUT by ERVIN,ALYSSA
02:56 SUB IN by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 02:46
02:46 STEAL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:42 TURNOVER  by KING,BROOKLYN
02:34 FOUL  by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:34 SUB OUT by MCGOWENS,RAINA
02:34 SUB IN by PEARL,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by WATKINS,ALISHA 02:21



-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,TYRIANA
02:12 MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,ALISHA --

GOOD 3PTR by GENTRY,KENADI 02:01
52-
107 H 55

ASSIST  by MORRIS,ANALEE --
01:37 MISS JUMPER by PEARL,SOPHIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TYRIANA

01:33
52-
109 H 57 GOOD TIPIN by BERRY,TYRIANA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORRIS,ANALEE 01:18
01:18 STEAL  by KING,BROOKLYN
01:05 MISS 3PTR by KING,BROOKLYN

REBOUND DEF by WATKINS,ALISHA --
MISS LAYUP by GENTRY,KENADI(in the paint) 00:51
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:46

00:44 FOUL  by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

GOOD FT by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER 00:44
53-
109 H 56

GOOD FT by PETTIBONE,SCHUYLER 00:44
54-
109 H 55

00:29 MISS 3PTR by PEARL,SOPHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TYRIANA

FOUL  by CARNATHAN,MARLEE 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:22
54-
110 H 56 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,SAMARIA

MISS 3PTR by WATKINS,ALISHA 00:12
-- REBOUND DEF by KING,BROOKLYN


